
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of )  
Union Electric Company for Authority )  
To Continue the Transfer of ) Case No. EO-2011-0128
Functional Control of Its Transmission )  
System to the Midwest Independent )  
Transmission System Operator, Inc. )  
  

 
WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  

CONCERNING RECUSAL  
 
 

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and withdraws its Motion for 

Additional Information Concerning Recusal. 

Respectfully submitted, 

      OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 
 
       /S/ LEWIS R. MILLS, JR. 
      BY:____________________________ 
       Lewis R. Mills, Jr.    (#35275) 
       Public Counsel 

P O Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
(573) 751-1304 
(573) 751-5562 FAX 

      lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been emailed this 8th day of March 2012 to 
all parties of record.  
 
General Counsel Office  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

 Dottheim Steve  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov 

  
Cooper L Dean  
Empire District Electric Company, The 
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

 Gilbreath A Lisa  
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc.  
4520 Main, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com 

  
Zobrist Karl  
Midwest Independent Transmission 
System Operator, Inc.  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com 

 

Vuylsteke M Diana  
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

Linton C David  
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.  
424 Summer Top Lane  
Fenton, MO 63026 
djlinton@charter.net 

 Lowery B James  
Union Electric Company  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

  
Byrne M Thomas  
Union Electric Company  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

 Tatro Wendy  
Union Electric Company  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

  
/s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr. 

                  


